)
D
)

Ll

L02-344
102-34 5
102-37R

10238 102-53
|oz-25, 102-3X
’\.
102-26
loz- 57\® S/

102-16X

-\-——n(\

o

1)

5
(=]

&R
B
3
]

101-12X

101-9

it

| H— o=@ ——103-26 x

& 103-224
102-14 103-24W
w 103-24 -
103-40% v/

N
102-23AR Sl

D
BT 1024w 102-52%
. 102-28
e

Q‘w ——102-395
N | 192-11
}@\——ﬂoz—asR
Mma :
G 102778
o 102-8ER

\@\_“IDZ—TX

102-15X




MODEL 10-ER

REPAIR PARTS and ASSEMBLIES
)y

:?5119;&? NAME AND DESCRIPTION ;‘E%'. o LSB':P':E. PAEE[B?YR. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ":E%_ :,:Ié:: :BTP';TS'
101-1 Base Plate ..o 1181225 | 30 — 102.50X | Jacobs Chuck and Key.............. 1 |$ 7.50 1 12
101-2 Base Plate Armi...ccviiveiiininn 1 8.25 15 — 102-52X | Pinion Shaft s 1 4.50 3 2
101-3 Tie Bor....... 1 3.00 3 — 102-53 Quill Bumper Ring 1 20 ) — 3
101-4 Headrest 1 5.50 14 — 102-54 Quill Lock Spring 1 .05 — 2
101-5 Tubular Ways ..o - 2 780 |19 — 102.56R | Snap Ring S as | — | 2
101.7X Headrest Knob and Stud........_| 1 .80 — 10 102-57 Guauge Rod Washer ..o, 1 15 — s
101-8 %716 x Y2 Set Screw ... 2 10 e k] 103-1 Saw Table ... 1 1525 | 15 -
10-9 Base Hinge Pin....oinnns 2 60— 9 103-3RX | Table Tie Bar.... 1 4,50 6 | —
101-11 3%7-16 x W0 Set Screw ..........] 2 A0 — 3 103-2 Carriage ettt ] 8.50 15 —
101-12X | Base Plate Knob and Stud. 1 .80 — | 10 103-4 Table Bracket ... 1 .50 — b
101-13 %16 x 2" Set Screw ............. 2 10 - 3 103-5R Trunnion 1 2.30 1 —_
102-1R Headstock Casting ..o ] 1 2000 | 35 | — 103-5RX | Trunnion Assembly......c..... 1 490 1 8
102-2 Motor Bracket........ S 3.25 51 — 103-6 Fonce Bar........icveeenn. reenened 1 1.65 1 g
102-3X Gauge Collar Assembly............. 1 1.50 - 103.7 1%7-20 x %" Machine Serew....|] 3 10 — 3
102-35  {5/16"-18 x 5/16" Set Screw...{ 2 Joj —| 8 103-8 Saw Table Insert. ..o 1 S0 | — | 8
102.4 Quill Lock Lever..... 4 451 — 1 7 103.9 No. 10-24 x %" Mach. Screw...| 2 05| — | 3
102-4¥W 35" SAE Std, Washer................. 1 .05 - 3 103-10 420 x 14" Set Screw ooe....... | 4 A0 —. 3
102-5 Plastic Knob . 1 200 -] 4 10314 | %16 x 1 Hox. Hd.Cap Screw|] 4 | 05 | — | 3
102-4 Feed Lever... RSO 25 | — 6 103-14W | 3" SAE Std. Washer................. 2 05 [ — 3
102-7X | Feed Lever Knob with Set Screw] 1§ LE-1C I 103-15 | %16 x %" Set Screw ......| 2 Jo | - | 3
102-75 3%"-16 x V1" Set Screw........... 2 10 — 3 10317 34724 Hex, Nubeeroooorv] 1 .05 - 9
102.9 %’ Dia. Collar with Set Serew. 1 50 — 5 103.18 3% SAE Std, Washer..............l 1 .05 — k)
102-98 14'.20 x %" Set Screw ......... 1 gJo | — 3 103-19 Trunnion Wrench .. 1 g5 | — 5
102-11 Spring Housing .......cccoovene 1 75 -~ 1 10 103.21 Table Rod...o.ocovce.. T 1.75 4 8 -
102-12 Motor Bracket Rod ..., 2 40 — 1 N 103-22 Carriage Lever Wedge............ i 45 - I3 é /}
10213 | %" x 12" Allen Set Screw. 2 A0 —1 3 103-22A | Carricge Lever Wedge..... 1 45| — | 7
102-14 Headstock Pulley....oocvvenvenaeen. 1 1.10 2 — 103.22N | Wedge Nut... 1 .05 — 3
102.14A | Motor Pulley, %" Bore i 1.10 2 - 10324 Carrioge Lever... I A5 —_ 8
102.15X | Drive Shaft Assembly...... 1 11,50 2 4 103-24W | 35" SAE Std. Washer..oo ] 1 05 — 3
102-16X | Spindle and Quill Assembly..... 1| 1450 6| — 103.26X | Carriage Knob and Shud......... i 70| — | 8
10217 | %16 x %" Set Screw ...l 1 A0~ 3 103-27  { Trunnion Stud Cap..on| 1 A5 —. | 3
102:23R | Quill Lock Wedge...... 1 45 =] ¢ 103-29 | Carriage Positioning Stud....... 1 a5 | — | s
102-23AR | Quill Llock Wedge.... 1 45 — ] 103-29N | %16 Hex, Nut 1 05 - 3
102-23N | Wedge Nut . e 1 o —1 3 103-32R | Trunnion Indicater e 1 s0 | — 1 3
10224 %716 x 10" Set Screw..... 2 A0 ] 2 103-34 | Saw Guard ... 1 300 0 1 [10
102-25 | Gavuge Rod .o 1 3 —f 12 103.35 | Saw Splitter. oo 1 75 | 8
102-26 Gauge Red Mut...cinl] 2 A5 1 — 3 103-36 15".90 x 1" Round Head
102.27 %".16 Hex MNut 1 05 — 3 Machine Screw.....vceveviens 1 .05 - 3
102-28 Spindle Return Spring. . 1 95 - ? 103-37 14*-20 x 2" Round Head
102-29 | Headstock Lever ..o 1 450 | 7 Machine Serew......ccoc. 1 05 — 1 3
10230 | Headsfock Lever Wedgo...| 1 45| —| 6 103-37W | 1 x 3/32" x 1/16" SAE
102.30N | Wedge Nut .. 1 o5 | —| 3 Lock Washer... ! 05 f 1 3
102-30A | Headstock Lever Wedge... 1 A5 — 7 103-38 Table Rulser Arm... e ! L85 ) — | 17
102-30W | 37 SAE Std. Weshern . 1 08 _ q 103-40 Tahle Raiser Screw and Hundle 1 1.65 — | 10
102.31 ViBelt, 38" QDo 1 95 . g 103-42 1470.20 x 1% Hex, Hd, Bolt..... 1 .05 — 3
102-33K | Jacobs Chuck Key 1 10 _ 6 103-42N | %"7-20 Hex. Nut............ 1 .05 e 3
102-34X - | Drive Center e 1 125 |~ -7 103-42W | 1" SAE Std. Washer ! D B
102-34A | Drive Center Pin........ . 1 10 _ 3 103-43R | Indicator Spacer.......cviveernn 1 15 — 4
102-345 | %47-28 x 4" Set Screw i a0 . 3 103-44R | Trunnion Indicator Spring....... 1 10 — 2
10236 | Belt Guard.oeoccor ] 1 265 2] — 103-46RX | Table Raiser Knob.... ! S5 - 100
102.37R Guard Cap Scrow 1 15 _ 3 , 04.1R Tailsto::k 1 6.00 11 —
102-38 Sweitch . 1 1.00 _ 4 104-6R Extension Bracket................... 1 3.25 1 —
102398 | Depth Indlcutor Collar with 104-7RX | Tailstock Knob................ 1 70 — | 10 (\_/)
Set Screw........ 1 G0 — & 104-88X% ! Tp Center Complete..... 1 95 — B u
102-395 | %-20 x 14" Set Scraw ............] 1 10 — 3 104-11RX | Extension Table Knob..............J i .05 | — {10
1102-40R | Depth Indicator ... 1 75| — 6 | 104-128 | Floating Cenler e, ! L0 — 6
18




| MODEL 10-ER
REPAIR PARTS and ASSEMBLIES (Cont.)

PART OR

PAEEB?\?. NAME AND DESCRIPTION Al R ::.FI;Vsz'. ASMBLY. | NAME AND pEscriPTiON | 0. | FRICE LSB':{P‘;Z
104-13R | Floating Center Nut.............. 1 $ .35 — 5 107-8RX | Hold-Down Knob......cccoceiiinnns 1 3 .65 — 10
104-14 Cup Center Pin 1 15 - 3 107-9 Y020 x %" Allen Screw.... 1 .10 — 3
105-1 Tool Rest 1 1.50 1 8 108-1X Sanding Discevcieeneennee. 1 3.95 5 —
105-2 Tool Rest Arm.........ociinnen 1 1.75 3 — 108.18 "-16 x Yo' Set Serew ... 1 10 — 3
105-4 %16 x %" Allen Set Serew...] 1 A0 | - 3 108-3M | Garnet Paper Disc—Mediom...| 1 B0 [~ &
105-5 %18 x %" Allen Set Scrow... 1 10 - 3 108-4 Small Distic....ooooeroeeerirceeee, 1 .25 — 6 |-
105-6 | Tool Rest Posticieiiee 1 65 1 14 109-1R Extension Tuble Fenca Bar...... 1 1.10 - | 12
105.7 1" Collar with Set Screw......... 1 65 - [ 109-6R Extension Table.....c...cccco.... 1 3.50 2 8
105-78 3%"-16 x 3’ Set Screw... 1 A0 |~ 3 109.9 %%'-16 x U Cop Screw ., 2 05 - 3
106-1 Miter Gauge and Indicator....... 1 3.00 1 3 109-10 Va'. 200 x %" Flat Head s
105-2X Miter Gauge Bar 1 1.90 1 3 Machine Screw ] 2 .05 - 3
106-4 Miter Gouge Knob..... 1 1 25 | — 5 110-2L 3/16" Long Allen Wrench........| 1 .20 - 3
1056-4W W SAE Std, Plain Washer.......] 1 .05 — 3 110-3L 15" Long Alen Wrench.............. 1 .20 -
106-8 W20 x 7/16" Oval Head 110-4 8" Combination Tooth Sow

Machine Screw.......coovinn 1 05 | - 3 Blade, %" Hole.......coccrvein] 1. 4.10 1 - .
106-9 Indicator Butten .o 1 05 [ — 2 126-1RX 1 %" Saw Arbor Complete.......{ 1 1.25 — | 14
106-10 Indicator Spring...... 1 05 | - 2 150-1 SHOPSMITH Motor, ¥2 H.P.
107-1R | Fence Base....o......... 1 L3 R Ball Bearing, Capacitor,
107-2R | Fence o] 1 580 | 4| — 1725 RP.M., Complete......... 1| 3000 )35 | ~
107-38 | %/-16 x 2% Cap Screw 2 Jo| =1 4 150-15 | 5/16"-18 x 1" Hox. Head
107-3W | %" SAE Std. Washer.... 2 o5 | —| 2 Cop SareW. e 4 ol Il I

. ' 150- 1N | 5/167-18 Hex, Mutooion| 4 05 | — 3
107-4X Fence Knob and Screw. ... 1 80 | — | 10 150-1W | 5/16” Std. Plain Washer 4 05 F e 3
107-6R Fence Back Lock.....ccoevvrvuien ] 1 .85 — 8 160-1ER | Ownar's Guide and

Instruction Book... 1 25 —_ b

i ;

SAWING Jarge piece with Shopsmith in Vertical Position

SHOPSMITH as “floor model” Drill Press for Mortising (Door)

IMPORTANT — All prices in this literature ure subject to change without notice and are subject to an additionat charge to cover any applicable sales

tax, use, occupution, or other tax affecting our purchase or sale of merchandise.

19




